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WARNER PACIFIC UNIVERSITY - ADULT DEGREE PROGRAM

SCHEDULE OF FEES (Effective August 01, 2017 through July 31, 2018)

BACHELOR OF HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION (BHCA)

Application Fee (non-refundable) $25.00

Tuition Rate Per Credit Hour $515.00 *
Course # Course Name Credits Tuition Books/Fees** Total Cost
Orientation APA Handbook/Strengths Quest 0 SO $45.95 $45.95
HCA 300A Health Care Leadership 3 $1,545 $161.96 $1,706.96
HCA/COMM 271A |The Context and Language of Health Care 3 $1,545 $140.99 $1,685.99
EN 200A College Composition 3 $1,545 $63.99 $1,608.99
HCA 310A Health Care Organizational Behavior & Design 3 $1,545 $230.99 $1,775.99
HUM 310A Health Care Organizational Behavior & Design 3 $1,545 $34.98 $1,579.98
HCA 306A Health Care Economics 3 $1,545 $267.99 $1,812.99
HCA 301A Heath Care Organization & Delivery 3 $1,545 $101.99 $1,646.99
HCA 302A Principles of Managed Care 3 $1,545 $101.99 $1,646.99
REL 320A Spirituality, Character & Service 3 $1,545 $50.97 $1,595.97

itative Analysis for Health

HCA 401A Quantitative Analysis for Health Care 3 $1,545 $242.99 $1,787.99

Professionals

Finances & Budgeting of Health Care
HCA 402A inances & Buageting 3 $1,545 $92.99 $1,637.99

Organizations
HCA 403A Publice Policy, the Law & Ethics in Health Care 3 $1,545 $105.99 $1,650.99
HCA 404A Introduction to Public Health Administration 3 $1,545 $124.98 $1,669.98
HCA 303A Alternative Health Care 3 $1,545 $102.99 $1,647.99
HCA 412A Health Care Ethics 3 $1,545 $94.99 $1,639.99
HCA 450A Critical Issues in Health Care 3 $1,545 $0.00 $1,545.00
HCA 494A Senior Portfolio 1 $515 $37.99 $552.99
Grad Fee Non-Refundable 0 SO S95 $95.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST*** 49 $25,235 $2,054 $27,289

* Tuition rate is for the 2017-2018 academic year. Modest annual tuition increases are expected.
** Book fees are estimates only, based on the purchase of New Books. Students who choose Used or Rental options can expect

lower costs. All textbooks are provided by Third Party Vendor, Tree of Life Books.

*** Total Estimated Cost is only for the courses listed above for the current academic year. There may be additional cost for

courses needed to complete your degree and graduate.
- PAYMENTS ARE DEPENDENT UPON FINANCIAL OPTIONS. PAY-AND-GO OPTION IS DUE ONE WEEK AFTER THE START OF

EACH COURSE. IF PAYMENT IS NOT RECEIVED ON-TIME SERVICE CHARGES MAY BE ASSESSED.

- RETURNED CHECKS ARE SUBJECT TO A $25 NSF FEE.
- WARNER PACIFIC UNIVERSITY ACCEPTS VISA, MASTERCARD, DISCOVER AND AMERICAN EXPRESS.
- NOTE: WARNER PACIFIC UNIVERSITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MODIFY THE FEE SCHEDULE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.




